United States
Tel: 901.252.8000
 800.816.7809
Fax: 901.252.1354
Technical Services
Tel: 888.862.3289www.tnb.com
F-59
Connectors & Grounding —
 Blackburn
® Com
pression Connectors Featuring the Color-Keyed
® System
KUBE ® Connectors
KUBE ® Multi-Tap makes field
installation fast and easy.
1. �Crimp Multi-Tap connectors
onto de-energized cables.
2. �Snap Multi-Tap insulators
over connectors.
3. �Remove one end nut and
spacers from Multi-Tap rod.
4. �Slide connector/insulator
assemblies onto rod.
5. �If any rod positions remain
empty, slide on appropriate
number of spacers to fill rod.
6. Reapply end nut and tighten.
How to Order KUBE ® Multi-Tap
•	 Choose your connectors. Note that connectors to be
mounted on a single Multi-Tap rod can be for different
wire sizes but must be of the same body size.
•	 Choose insulators of the appropriate body size for the
connectors. (One insulator required for each connector.)
•	 Choose a Multi-Tap rod that matches the body size of your
connectors and that has enough positions for the number
of connections you need.
KUBE ® Multi-Tap Insulators
One insulator required for each connector.
KUBE ® Multi-Tap Connectors
CAT. NO. wire size body size color code
MD1614F-0 #16–#14 AWG 0 BlueMD1614F-1 #16–#14 AWG 1
MD1210F-1 #12–#10 AWG 1 yellowMD1210F-2 #12–#10 AWG 2
MD8F-1 #8 AWG 1 REDMD8F-2 #8 AWG 2
MD6F-1 #6 AWG 1 BlueMD6F-2 #6 AWG 2
MD4F-2 #4 AWG 2 GRAY
MD2F-2 #2 AWG 2 brownMD2F-3 #2 AWG 3
MD1F-2 #1 AWG 2 greenMD1F-3 #1 AWG 3
MD10F-3 1/0 AWG 3 Pink
MD20F-3 2/0 AWG 3 Black
MD30F-3 3/0 AWG 3 Orange
MD40F-3 4/0 AWG 3 Purple
Please note that these connectors are the same as our female motor pigtail connectors.
For more information on dimensions, compression tool selection and required strip length,
see pages F-53–F-56.
CAT. NO. For Connector Body Size
REC-0 0
REC-1 1
REC-2 2
REC-3 3
KUBE ® Multi-Tap Rods
Includes rod with spacers and end nuts. Rod positions indicate the
maximum number of connectors the rod can hold. Spacers are provided
to fill any unused positions left open for future connections. Body size of
connectors, insulators and rod must match.
CAT. NO. For Connector Body Size no. of rod positions
R0-4 0 4
R0-6 0 6
R0-8 0 8
R0-10 0 10
R0-12 0 12
R1-4 1 4
R1-6 1 6
R1-8 1 8
R1-10 1 10
R1-12 1 12
R2-4 2 4
R2-6 2 6
R2-8 2 8
R2-10 2 10
R2-12 2 12
R3-4 3 4
R3-6 3 6
R3-8 3 8
R3-10 3 10
R3-12 3 12